

Jared Morris City Attorney

Press Release For Immediate Release:

2/06/2023

## **CITY SEEKING VOLUNTEERS FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS**

CLOVIS, NM – The City of Clovis is currently seeking volunteers to fill expiring/vacated seats for the following boards and commissions:

- The City of Clovis is seeking a **representative from District 4**, a representative from a Bank/Finance/Accountant and a representative of the County to serve on the Economic Incentive Board (EIB). The EIB meets quarterly at 7:30 a.m. to make recommendations regarding economic development programs and prospects to the Clovis City Commission. If you are interested in serving on the EIB, please contact the City Manager's Office at 575-763-9654 or e-mail administration@cityofclovis.org for more information or an application form. Applications will be accepted until 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 24, 2023
- The City of Clovis is seeking one representative from an operator of industries primarily serving tourists to serve on the **Lodger's Tax Advisory Board**. The Lodger's Tax Advisory Board meets at 5:30 p.m. every other month at the North Annex, Clovis-Carver Library. If you are interested in serving and would like further information or an application form, please contact the City Manager's Office at 575-763-9654 or email administration@cityofclovis.org. Applications will be received until 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 24, 2023.
- The City of Clovis is seeking one representative from **District 3** to serve on the Public Works Committee. The committee meets on the fourth Wednesday of every month at 8:30 a.m. at the North Annex, Clovis-Carver Library. If you are interested in serving on the Public Works Committee, please contact the City Manager's Office at 575-763-9654 or e-mail administration@cityofclovis.org for more information or an application form. Applications will be accepted until 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 24, 2023.
- The City of Clovis is seeking one citizen representative to serve on the **Water Policy Advisory Committee**. The committee meets quarterly on the 2nd Monday of those months at 8:30 a.m. to make recommendations to the City Commission



Jared Morris City Attorney

regarding water related matters including conservation. For all duties & responsibilities please visit www.cityofclovis.org. For questions or to obtain an application form, please contact the City Manager's Office at (575) 763-9654 or email administration@cityofclovis.org. Applications will be received until Friday, 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 24, 2023.

- The City of Clovis is seeking one representative from District 4 to serve on the **Senior Services Committee**. The committee meets quarterly at the North Annex, Clovis-Carver Library. For questions or to obtain an application form, please contact the City Manager's Office at 575-763-9654 or email administration@cityofclovis.org. Applications will be received until 5:00 p.m., Friday, March 24, 2023.
- The City of Clovis is seeking applications for four representatives to serve on the Civil Aviation Board. The board meets quarterly at 5:30 p.m. on the first Tuesday of that month at the North Annex, Clovis-Carver Library and makes recommendations to the Clovis City Commission regarding expansions, improvements, facilities and policies governing the operation of the airport. For more information, or to request an application form, please contact the City Manager's Office at administration@cityofclovis.org or call 575-763-9654. The City of Clovis will accept applications until 5:00 p.m., Friday, March 24, 2023

If you are interested in serving your community on any of these boards, applications and descriptions of each board are available on the city's website, www.cityofclovis.org, or at City Hall, 321 N. Connelly. Applications must be received by the date specified above. Return applications to: City of Clovis, the City Manager's Office at administration@cityofclovis.org.